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1 Butte College Rebecca Berner bernerre@butte.edu Student Services, Dean

1 Butte College Vance Edwards edwardsva@butte.edu 530-893-7507

1 Butte College Susan Roberts robertssu@butte.edu 530-879-4140

1 College of the Redwoods

1 College of the Siskiyous Regina Weston rweston2@siskiyous.edu (530) 938-5376 Student Services

1 Feather River College Alyia Pilgrim apilgrim@frc.edu 530-283-0202 x 298 Financial Aid

1 Lassen Community College Tiffany Stone tstone@lassencollege.edu (530) 257-6181 Ext 8901

1 Shasta College Sandra Hamilton-Slane sslane@shastacollege.edu 530-242-7799

1 Shasta College Bob De Paul rdepaul@shastacollege.edu 530-242-7549

2 American River College Dana McKnight McKnigD@arc.losrios.edu

2 Cosumnes River College Aselia Valadez valadea@crc.losrios.edu 916-691-7348 Student Success and Support Programs

2 Cosumnes River College Aujonique Dismukes DISMUKA@CRC.LOSRIOS.EDU 916-691-7173
2 Folsom Lake College Sharisse Estomo estomos@flc.losrios.edu 916-608-6923

2 Lake Tahoe Community College Laura Salinas lrsalinas@ltcc.edu 530-541-4660 x 549

2 Lake Tahoe Community College Sasha Davila sdavila@ltcc.edu Counselor/Director for EOPS/CARE/NextUP

2 Mendocino College Karen Cavanaugh kcavanau@mendocino.edu 707-468-3107

2 Napa Valley College Patti Morgan pmorgan@napavalley.edu 707-256-7305

2 Napa Valley College Mary Profitt mprofitt@napavalley.edu 707-256-7316

2 Sacramento City College Blair McAnelly McAnelB@scc.losrios.edu 916-558-2601

2 Sacramento City College Andrea Fuertes fuertea@scc.losrios.edu 916-558-2083 EOPS/CARE/NextUp Coordinator

2 Sierra College Steven Baissa selam@sierracollege.edu 916-660-7540

2 Sierra College Flo Charlie fcharlie@sierracollege.edu 916-660-7465 Student Equity

2 Sierra College Britney Slates bslates@sierracollege.edu 916-660-7543 Financial Aid

2 Solano Community College Kamber Sta. Maria kamber.sta.maria@solano.edu 707-864-7000 x 4694

2 Solano Community College Antoinette Troupe-Gardner antoinette.troupe-gardner@solano.edu 707-864-7000 x 4738 Financial Aid

2 Woodland Community College Ariana Velasco avelasco@yccd.edu EOPS

2 Yuba College Martin Gutierrez mgutierr@yccd.edu 530-741-6939

3 Berkeley City College Brenda Johnson bjohnson@peralta.edu 510-981-2830 Student Services

3 Berkeley City College Loan Nguyen lnguyen@peralta.edu 510-981-2808

3 Cañada College Jillian Gomez gomezjilian@smccd.edu

3 City College of San Francisco Elaine Baustista evbautista@ccsf.edu 415-239-3982

3 College of Alameda Jackie Vo lvo@peralta.edu 510-748-2229

3 College of Marin Allyson Martinez almartinez@marin.edu 415-485-9625

3 College of Marin Becky Reetz breetz@marin.edu 415-485-9633

3 College of San Mateo Khushboo Shah khahk@smccd.edu 650-574-6148

3 College of San Mateo Claudia Menjivar menjivar@smccd.edu 650-378-7233

3 Contra Costa College Charles Ramirez cramirez625@email.4cd.edu EOPS/CARE manager

3 Contra Costa College Joseph Camacho jcamacho@contracosta.edu FY Liason

3 Contra Costa College Monica Rodriguez mrodriguez@contracosta.edu 510-215-3805

3 Diablo Valley College Rachel Luna rluna@dvc.edu 925-969-2127 Foster Youth Services Program Manager

3 Laney College Immy Brewer ibrewer@peralta.edu 510-464-3414
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3 Laney College Mildred Lewis mildredlewis@peralta.edu 510-464-3413

3 Laney College Irina Rivkin irivkin@peralta.edu 510-986-6921

3 Los Medanos College T'Sendenida Gage tgage@losmedanos.edu 925-473-7420

3 Los Medanos College Eva Monteverde emonteverde@losmedanos.edu 925- 473-7516 *Retired?

3 Merritt College Alyson Hunter ahunter@peralta.edu 510-436-2486

3 Santa Rosa Junior College Candy Bridgers cbridgers@santarosa.edu 707-521-7822

3 Skyline College Karmann Robbins robbinsk@smccd.edu

3 Skyline College Melanie Espinueva Aure espinuevam@smccd.edu 650-738-4342

4 Cabrillo College Sonia Marquez somarque@cabrillo.edu 831-479-6557

4 Cabrillo College Dejon Weldon deweldon@cabrillo.edu 831-479-6463

4 Chabot College Brian Augsburger baugsburger@chabotcollege.edu 510-723-7031 EOPS-CARE-GSP Coordinator/Counselor

4 Chabot College Emily Chan echan@chabotcollege.edu 510-723-7124 GSP Counselor

4 Chabot College Elle De La Cruz edelacruz@chabotcollege.edu 510-723-7682 GSP Counselor

4 De Anza College Aricka Bueno buenoaricka@fhda.edu 408-864-5652

4 De Anza College Jacqueline Ramos Dibernardo ramosjacqueline@fhda.edu 408-864-8226

4 De Anza College Melinda Hughes hughesmelinda@fhda.edu

4 Evergreen Valley College Annette Ruiz-Esparza annette.ruiz-esparza@evc.edu 408-223-6790

4 Evergreen Valley College Teneka Cornish Teneka.cornish@evc.edu 408-274-7900

4 Foothill College Christine Johnson johnsonchristine@foothill.edu 650-949-7470

4 Foothill College April Henderson hendersonapril@fhda.edu

4 Gavilan College Carina Cisneros ccisneros@gavilan.edu 408-848-4772

4 Gavilan College Simone Reyes sreyes@gavilan.edu 408-848-4776

4 Hartnell College Maricela Lemus mlemus@hartnell.edu

4 Las Positas College Amanda Ingold aingold@laspositascollege.edu 925-424-1434

4 Las Positas College Jill Oliveira joliveira@laspositascollege.edu 925-424-1596

4 Las Positas College Andi Schreibman aschreibman@laspositascollege.edu 925-424-1585

4 Mission College Katy Fitzgerald katy.fitzgerald@missioncollege.edu 408-855-5070 Financial Aid

4 Monterey Peninsula College Jenna Koch jkoch@mpc.edu 831-646-4247

4 Monterey Peninsula College Eric Ogata eogata@mpc.edu 831-646-4219

4 Ohlone College

4 San Jose City College Xiomara Martinez xiomara.martinez@sjcc.edu 408- 298-2181 x 3688

4 West Valley College Erica DiPietro erica.dipietro@westvalley.edu

4 West Valley College Debra Griffith debra.griffith@westvalley.edu Student Equity

4 West Valley College Samantha Hernandez samantha.hernandez@westvalley.edu

5 Bakersfield College Victoria Koiyan victoria.koiyan@bakersfieldcollege.edu 661-395-4429

5 Clovis College Laura Gonzales laura.gonzales@cloviscollege.edu 559-325-5230 CalWORKs/NextUp 

5 Clovis College Matt Levine Matt.Levine@cloviscollege.edu Financial Aid

5 College of the Sequoias Rayven Arzola rayvena@cos.edu 559-737-1526
5 College of the Sequoias Miriam Sallam miriams@cos.edu 559 737-4842
5 College of the Sequoias Leticia Siegel leticiasi@cos.edu 559-737-6229

5 Columbia College Stephanie Beaver-Alder beaveralders@yosemite.edu 209-588-5023
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5 Fresno City College Natalie Chavez natalie.chavez@fresnocitycollege.edu 559-489-2230

5 Fresno City College Leslie Farrell leslie.farrell@fresnocitycollege.edu 559-442-8245 x 8667

5 Merced  College Marysol Contreras marysol.contreras@mccd.edu 209-386-6621

5 Merced College Dondi Lawrence dondi.lawrence@mccd.edu 209-384-6077 EOPS - NextUp

5 Merced College Pakou Yang Pakou.yang629@mccd.edu 209-384-6107 NextUp Student Support Assistant

5 Merced College Francisco Tostado francisco.tostado@mccd.edu 209-384-6092 Director, EOPS/CARE/NextUp & CalWORKs      

5 Modesto Junior College Ericka Amador amadore@yosemite.edu

5 Modesto Junior College Liz Camboia camboial@yosemite.edu 209-575-6480

5 Modesto Junior College Christina Avila avilac@yosemite.edu 209-575-7745 Financial Aid

5 Porterville College Rebekah Cruz rebekah.cruz@portervillecollege.edu

5 Porterville College Christine Okialda christine.okialda@portervillecollege.edu 559-791-227

5 Porterville College Mee Miranda mee.miranda@portervillecollege.edu. 

5 Reedley College Aaren Cobb aaren.cobb@reedleycollege.edu 559-638-0340

5 San Joaquin Delta College Ricky Gutirrez-Maldonado ricky.gutierrez-maldonado@deltacollege.edu209-954-5291

5 San Joaquin Delta College Janice Takahashi jtakahashi@deltacollege.edu 209-954-5151 x 6244

5 West Hills College Coalinga Amy Long amylong1@whccd.edu 559-934-2323

5 West Hills College Lemoore

6 Allan Hancock College Alexandra Spiess alexandr.spiess@hancockcollege.edu 805-922-6966 x 3978

6 Antelope Valley College Kendra Doss kdoss@avc.edu 661-722-6300 x 6750

6 Antelope Valley College Jill Zimmerman jzimmerman@avc.edu 661-722-6354

6 Antelope Valley College Rashida Brown rbrownelize@avc.edu

6 Antelope Valley College Tynisha Steans tsteans@avc.edu

6 Antelope Valley College Kendra Ruff kruff@avc.edu

6 College of the Canyons Cyndi Bendezu-Palomino cyndi.palomino@canyons.edu

6 College of the Canyons Dora Lozano dora.lozano@canyons.edu 661-362-3273 FYSI Liaison

6 Cuesta Community College Liana Rivera Cardera liana_riveracardera@cuesta.edu 805-592-9502

6 Cuesta Community College Hunter Perry helen_perry@cuesta.edu. 805-592-9985 currently on leave

6 Moorpark College Anaisa Alonzo aalonzo@vcccd.edu 805-378-1462

6 Oxnard College Fidelia Flores fidelia_flores1@vcccd.edu 805-678-5139 Financial Aid

6 Oxnard College Linda Robison lrobison@vcccd.edu 805 986-5828

6 Santa Barbara City College Christina Lomeli cmlomeli@pipeline.sbcc.edu 805-730-4141 EOPS

6 Taft College Joanne Dumbrigue jdumbrigue@taftcollege.edu 661-763-7926 Financial Aid

6 Ventura College Wendolyne Lopez Wendolyne_lopez1@vcccd.edu

7 Compton College Louis Williams lwilliams@compton.edu

7 East Los Angeles College Lindy Fong fonglw@elac.edu 323-780-6738

7 East Los Angeles College Gloria Palao PalaoG@elac.edu 323-415-5346

7 El Camino College Sharonda Barksdale sbarksdale@elcamino.edu 310-660-3593 x 6350

7 El Camino College Norma Giorgi ngiorgi@elcamino.edu

7 Glendale Community College Yeranui Barsegyan ybarsegy@glendale.edu 818-240-1000 x 3075

7 Glendale Community College Linda Carrasco lindac@glendale.edu 818-240-1000 x 5876

7 Los Angeles City College Carrie Apolonio apolonci@lacitycollege.edu 323-953-4000 x 2007
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7 Los Angeles Harbor College Maria Chavez chavezmd@lahc.edu 310-233-4331

7 Los Angeles Mission College Marisol Velasquez velazqm@lamission.edu 818-364-7724

7 Los Angeles Pierce College Marisol Ramirez ramirem@piercecollege.edu 818-710-3352

7 Los Angeles Pierce College Anafe Robinson robinsa@piercecollege.edu 818-610-6516

7 Los Angeles Southwest College Lisa Craig craigdl@lasc.edu

7 Los Angeles Trade Technical College Derek Brown browndd@lattc.edu 213-763-7085

7 Los Angeles Trade Technical College Angelica Hermosillo hermosam@lattc.edu 213-763-7118

7 Los Angeles Trade Technical College Dione Washington washindk@lattc.edu 213-763-3667

7 Los Angeles Valley College Vernon Bridges BRIDGEVD@LAVC.EDU N/A Financial Aid

7 Pasadena City College Gayan Chevchyan gchevchyan@pasadena.edu 626-585-7987

7 Pasadena City College Niki Dixon njdixon@pasadena.edu 626-585-7364

7 Pasadena City College Gerardo Ortiz gortiz17@pasadena.edu 626-585-7364

7 Pasadena City College Rosa Prado rprado4@pasadena.edu Financial Aid

7 Pasadena City College Theresa Reed txreed@pasadena.edu 626-585-7439

7 Santa Monica College Debra Locke locke_debra@smc.edu 310-434-4449

7 Santa Monica College Stacy Neal neal_stacy@smc.edu

7 West Los Angeles College Irma Diaz diazi@wlac.edu 310-287-4396

7 West Los Angeles College Deidre Douglas Dougladr@wlac.edu 310-287-4533

7 West Los Angeles College Glenn Schenk schenkga@wlac.edu 310-287-4275

8 Cerritos College Yvette Tafoya ytafoya@cerritos.edu 562-860-2451 x 2381

8 Citrus College Corinna Jaramillo cojaramillo@citruscollege.edu;

8 Citrus College Carisha Parks cparks@citruscollege.edu 626-914-8592 x 8584

8 Coastline Community College Esther Garcia mgarcia465@coastline.edu 714-241-6237 x 16427 EOPS/NextUp

8 Coastline Community College Mai Le mle@coastline.edu 714-241-6211 EOPS

8 Coastline Community College Jenny Vu jvu@coastline.edu 714-241-6561

8 Cypress College Ashley Berry aberry@cypresscollege.edu 714-484-7238

8 Cypress College Nishad Marathe nmarathe@cypresscollege.edu 714-484-7000 x 48121

8 Fullerton College Dolores Cornejo dcornejo@fullcoll.edu 714-732-5382

8 Golden West College Adrienne Burton aburton@gwc.cccd.edu 714-895-8394 x 55103

8 Irvine Valley College Lizette Bobadilla lbobadilla@ivc.edu 949-451-5335

8 Long Beach City College Cristina Gutierrez cgutierrez@lbcc.edu 562-938-3218 EOPS - NextUp

8 Long Beach City College Melissa Keith mkeith@lbcc.edu 562-938-3216 Guardian Scholars Counselor/Coordinator

8 Mount San Antonio College Rigo Estrada restrada15@mtsac.edu 909-274-6382

8 Mount San Antonio College Jeze Lopez jlopez164@mtsac.edu 909-274-6528

8 Orange Coast College Cristina Crouth ccrouth@occ.cccd.edu; 714-432-6877

8 Orange Coast College Tina Rodgers mrodgers@occ.cccd.edu 714-432-6877 x 26090

8 Rio Hondo College

8 Rio Hondo College Marisela Saenz Msaenz@riohondo.edu 562-908-3435

8 Rio Hondo College Deborah Lopez DVLopez@riohondo.edu 562-457-3056 

8 Saddleback College Amy Strange astrange3@saddleback.edu 949-582-4622

8 Santiago Canyon College Deisy Covarrubias Covarrubias_deisy@sccollege.edu 714-628-5036
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8 Santiago Canyon College Rosemary Touyanou Touyanou_Rosemary@sccollege.edu 714-628-4709

9 Barstow Community College Joanna Escalante jescalante@barstow.edu 760-252-2411 x 6802 Special Programs & Services

9 Barstow Community College Michelle Bond mbond@barstow.edu 760-252-2411 x 7306 Special Programs & Services

9 Barstow Community College Emily DeBruhl edebruhl@barstow.edu 760-252-2411 x 7267

9 Cerro Coso Community College Pamela Campbell pamela.campbell@cerrocoso.edu 760-384-6178

9 Chaffey Community College Bryan Franco Bryan.Franco@chaffey.edu 909-652-6346

9 Chaffey Community College Gabriela Gulliver gabriela.gulliver@chaffey.edu

9 Chaffey Community College Michelle Ramirez Michelle.Ramirez@chaffey.edu (909) 652-6349 EOPS/NextUp Counseling Faculty

9 College of the Desert Gabriela Gudino Martinez ggudinomartinez@collegeofthedesert.edu 760-776-7498

9 College of the Desert Carol Lasquade clasquade@collegeofthedesert.edu 760-469-4705

9 College of the Desert Philip Salas psalas@collegeofthedesert.edu 760-776-7498

9 Copper Mountain Melissa Hernandez melissahernandez@cmccd.edu 760-366-3791 x 5884

9 Crafton Hills College Nati Rodriguez nrodrigu@sbccd.cc.ca.us 909-389-3239 EOPS/CARE/Guardian Scholars

9 Moreno Valley Community College Chris Dech christopher.dech@mvc.edu 951-571-6110

9 Moreno Valley Community College LaTanya Green latanya.green@mvc.edu 951-571-6110

9 Mt. San Jacinto College (District) Leslie Salas lsalas@msjc.edu 951-487-3290/951-639-5290 EOPS/CARE/Guiding Light Program

9 Mt. San Jacinto College (Menifee Valley)Heather Jones hjones@msjc.edu 951-639-5297 EOPS Office/Guiding Light Program

9 Mt. San Jacinto College (San Jacinto) Gerardo Ortiz gortizcardenas@msjc.edu 951-487-3292 EOPS Office/Guiding Light Program

9 Norco College Azadeh Iglesias Azadeh.iglesias@norcocollege.edu 951-738-7743 Student Success Coach

9 Norco College Lorena Valencia Lorena.valencia@norcocollege.edu 951-738-7795 Financial Services Officer

9 Norco College Kimberly Thomas Kimberly.thomas@norcocollege.edu 951-739-7874 EOPS/NextUp

9 Norco College Daniela McCarson Daniela.mccarson@norcocollege.edu 951-372-7160 Dean of Special Funded Programs

9 Palo Verde College Diana Mendez diana.mendez@paloverde.edu 760-921-5536

9 Palo Verde College Rorie Nelson rorie.nelson@paloverde.edu 760-921-5559

9 Riverside City College Jana Gray jana.gray@rcc.edu 951-222-8713

9 Riverside City College Jeremy Johnson Jeremy.Johnson@rcc.edu 951-222-8251

9 Riverside City College Rebecca Faircloth, M.S.Ed., M.A.Ed.Rebecca.Faircloth@rccd.edu 951-222-4238 Adjunct Counselor, EOPS
9 San Bernardino Valley College Evelyn Luna eluna@sbccd.cc.ca.us 909-384-8282 First Year Experience 

9 San Bernardino Valley College Cynthia Bernal cbernal@sbccd.edu 909-384-8287 First Year Experience 

9 Victor Valley College Tamala Clark tamala.clark@vvc.edu 760-245-4271 x 2767

9 Victor Valley College Robbie Richards Robbie.Richards@vvc.edu 760-245-4271 x 2571

10 Cuyamaca College Raul Enciso raul.enciso@gcccd.edu 619-660-4689 EOPS/NextUp

10 Cuyamaca College Pam Fleming pam.fleming@gcccd.edu 619-660-4291

10 Cuyamaca College Judi Smith judith.smith@gcccd.edu 619-660-4797 EOPS/UP!

10 Grossmont College Diana Barajas diana.barajas@gcccd.edu 619-644-7479 Financial Aid

10 Grossmont College Sam Rigby sam.rigby@gcccd.edu 619-644-3932 EOPS/NextUp

10 Grossmont College Brian Woolsey brian.woolsey@gcccd.edu 619-644-7648 EOPS/NextUp

10 Imperial Valley College Alexis Villa alexis.villa@imperial.edu 760-355-5713 EOPS

10 Imperial Valley College Alma Orozco alma.orozco@imperial.edu 760-355-6414

10 Imperial Valley College Elizabeth Sanchez elizabeth.sanchez@imperial.edu

10 Imperial Valley College Xavier Reyna xavier.reyna@imperial.edu
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10 Imperial Valley College Lesly Tirado lesly.tirado@imperial.edu

10 Imperial Valley College Jose Plascencia jose.plascencia@imperial.edu 760-355-6272

10 MiraCosta College Jaymie Gonzaga jgonzaga@miracosta.edu 760-795-6680

10 Palomar College Brett Litoff blitoff@palomar.edu

10 Palomar College Ariana Solis asolis@palomar.edu

10 Palomar College Mercedes Tiggs mtiggs@palomar.edu EOPS/FYRST Counselor
10 Palomar College Leann Tomesch ltomesch@palomar.edu 760-744-1150 x 2168

10 Palomar College Elizabeth Martinez emartinez4@palomar.edu 760-744-1150 x 2814 Financial Assistance Analyst; Financial Aid & Scholarships Office

10 Palomar College Selam Gebrekristos sgebrekristos@palomar.edu 619-388-3209 EOPS - NextUp

10 San Diego City

10 San Diego Mesa College Sade Burrell sburrell@sdccd.edu 619-388-2992

10 San Diego Mesa College Nathan Klein nklein@sdccd.edu

10 San Diego Mesa College Kesia Williams kwilliams@sdccd.edu 619-388-5928

10 San Diego Mesa College Blanca Zavala bzavala@sdccd.edu

10 San Diego Miramar College Vanessa Montano vmontano@sdccd.edu Project Assistant, NextUP

10 San Diego Miramar College Marcella Osuna mosuna@sdccd.edu

10 San Diego Miramar College Maria Rico mrico@sdccd.edu 619-388-7544

10 Southwestern College Arthur Guaracha aguaracha2@swccd.edu 619-421-6700 x 5875

10 Southwestern College Javier Madrigal jmadrigal@swccd.edu 619-421-6700 x 5508

10 Southwestern College Angel Salazar asalazar@swccd.edu 619-421-6700 x 5255
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